	R-11-2022 A Resolution to Approve Appointment of Captain Regis Bryant as Chief of Police		
1			
2			
3	City Council of the City of Glenarden, Maryland		
4	2022 Legislation		
5			
6	<u>Resolution:</u> <u>R-11-2022</u>		
7	Introduced By: Derek D. Curtis, II, Council President		
8 9	<u>Co-Sponsors:</u> <u>At the request of the Administration</u> Service Regular Macting		
9 10	Session:Special Regular MeetingDate of Introduction:January 18 th , 2022		
11	Date of Introduction. January 18, 2022		
12	Resolution to Approve Appointment of Captain Regis Bryant as the Chief of Police		
13	for the City of Glenarden, Maryland		
14	for the city of cheminating man		
15	WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 901 "Authority to employ Personnel "of the City of		
16	Glenarden's Charter, The Chief of Police, as head of the police department, shall be appointed by		
17	the Mayor with the approval of the Council; and		
18			
19	WHEREAS, based upon the judgement, experience, and recommendations of two		
20	career officers and a former Deputy Attorney General of the State of Maryland who did		
21	conduct interviews on the 26 th of October and determined Captain Regis Bryant the		
22	candidate most ready to assume the role, and		
23			
24	WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to appoint Captain Regis Bryant for the position		
25	of Chief of Police for the City of Glenarden, at the annual salary \$95,930.00, with said		
26	appointment to be effective upon approval of this resolution by the City Council; and		
20	appointment to be effective upon approval of this resolution by the City Council, and		
	WHEPEAS the City Council has determined that it is appropriate to approve the		
28	WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is appropriate to approve the		
29	appointment of Captain Regis Bryant as Chief of Police for the City of Glenarden; and		
30	Now Typppop Briz Proving hother City Council of Character sitting in		
31	Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of Glenarden, sitting in		
32	Regular Meeting this 11th day of April, 2022 as follows:		
33			
34	1. That the appointment of Captain Regis Bryant as Chief of Police for the		
35	City of Glenarden, at the annual salary of \$95,930.00, be and it is hereby		
36	approved pursuant upon a satisfactory background check, six-month		
37	probationary period, and the requirement to be commissioned and certified as		
38	a Police Officer in the State of Maryland.		
39			
40	2. That the Chief of Police is authorized to undertake all those powers and		
41	duties as set out in the Constitution of the State of Maryland, the Constitution		
	· ·		

R-11-2022 A Resolution to Approve Appointment of Captain Regis Bryant as Chief of Police of the United States of America, and of the City Charter of the City of Glenarden.		
	on shall take effect immediately upon approval by the	
Glenarden City Cound	C11.	
Date Approved:	_	
ATTEST:	City Council of Clanardan	
	City Council of Glenarden	
Victoria Lewis, Council Clerk	Derek D. Curtis, II, Council President	
	Angela D. Ferguson, Council Vice President	
	Erika L. Fareed, Councilwoman	
	Linku E. Fureed, Councilwonnun	
	Kathleen J. Guillaume, Councilwoman	
	Maurice A. Hairston, Councilman	
	James A. Herring, Councilman	
	Junes A. Herring, Councilinan	
	Robin Jones, Councilwoman	
Yea		
Nay		
Abstain		